PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kazuo Tanaka	08/22/2008
Yoshifumi Sato	08/22/2008
Takafumi Yoshimura	08/22/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mitsubishi Gas Chemical Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	eet Address: 5-2, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku,	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12282381

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)312-6666

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-312-6600

Email: rrodriguez@antonelli.com

ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP Correspondent Name: 1300 NORTH SEVENTEENTH STREET Address Line 1:

SUITE 1800 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22209-3873

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	396.49195X00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William I. Solomon

Total Attachments: 1

source=49195X00ASN#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021507 FRAME: 0033

500643245

ASSIGNMENT

	For good and valuable consideration	, the sufficiency and receipt o	of which is hereby acknowledged, as a belo	W
naı	ned inventor, I hereby sell and assign to		CHEMICAL COMPANY, INC.	_
of.	5-2, Marunouchi 2-chome, C			_ of
	successors and assigns or other legal repre- perica, in and to	sentatives all my rights, title a	and interest, in and for the Office States	<i>J</i> 1
	METHOD FOR PRODUCT	ION OF QUINAZOLI	N-4-ONE DERIVATIVE	
tio: wh	ented by me (if only one is named below n for United States Letters Patent therefo ich may be granted therefor, and all divi	r, executed by me even date he isions, continuations and exte	erewith, and all United States Letters Pate ensions thereof, the said interest being t	nt he
ent	ire ownership of the said Letters Patent wh	en granted, to be held and enj	joyed by saidMITSUBISHI GAS	_
by and	HEMICAL COMPANY, INC. In for which said Letters Patent may be grame or us if this assignment and sale had not And I hereby agree to sign and execute proper in the prosecution of the above-national property in the prosecution of the above-national property in the proceedings, or otherwise to see the content of the proceedings and the proceedings are of the proceedings.	anted, as fully and entirely as to been made; at the any further documents or in the pregneral, reviewed or reissue application or in the pregnewal, reviewed or reissue app	the same would have been held and enjoyed instruments which may be necessary, lawfor eparation and prosecution of any continuing plications or in any amendment, extension	ed ul, ig,
<u>N</u>	And I do hereby authorize and reque		ts to issue said Letters Patent to said	
1)	Date AUG. 22. 2008 Inventor	(Full Name) Kazuo TANAKA	(Signature) Kazuo Tanaka	_
	Residence Niigata, Japan		CitizenshipJapan	_
	Post Office Address182, Shinwari, '	tas Chemical Company., Inc., <u>Fayuhama, Kita-ku, Niigata-</u> s	Niigata Research Laboratory, shi, Niigata, Japan	_
2)	42 0	Yoshifumi SATO	Yoshifumi Sato	
	Residence Niigata, Japan	las Chemical Company Inc.,	Citizenship Japan Niigata Research Laboratory,	_
3)	Post Office Address 182, Shinwari. Date AUG. 22.2008 Inventor	Tavuhama, Kita-ku, Niigata-s Takafumi YOSHIM	sni, Niigata, Japan	_
- ,			CitizenshipJapan , Niigata Research Laboratory,	
	c/o Mitsubishi (Post Office Address 182, Shinwari.	Gas Chemical Company., Inc., Tavuhama. Kita-ku. Niigata-s	, Niigata Research Laboratory, shi, Niigata. Japan	_
4)	DateInventor			
	Residence		Citizenship	
	Post Office Address			_
5)	DateInventor		and the second s	
	Residence			
	Post Office Address			
Wi	iness(es)			
	Ali)2)		4)	
	1)		5)	

RECORDED: 09/10/2008

PATENT REEL: 021507 FRAME: 0034